LICE STOP

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700293563947

01/03/17--01039--022 **25.00

JAN 1 0 2017 S. YOUNG 17 JAN -9 PM 4: 05



II HARPER MEYER II

Attorneys at Law

SAGRARIO DIAZ SDIAZ@harpermeyer.com 305.577.3443 Ext 217

January 6, 2017

Registration Section Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

RE: Tikal Investments, LLC / File No. L0000089009

Dear sir/madam:

Please find enclosed for your review and handling the cover letter, Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution of the referenced company, and our check No. 6768 in the amount of \$25.00 to cover the filing cost.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and please do not hesitate to contact us in the event of any questions.

Best regards

Sagrario Diaz

Paralegal

Cc: James M. Meyer, Esq. Nicole Baudini (Enclosures as stated)

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division o	on Section f Corporations		
SUBJECT: Tika	al Investment	s, LLC	
DOCUMENT NU	MBER: <u>L00000</u>	89009	
The enclosed Notic	e of Limited Liability (Company Dissolution and fee are submitted for	or filing.
Please return all con	rrespondence concerning	g this matter to the following:	
James M.	Meyer	*	
	(Name of C	Contact Person)	
Harper Mey	er Perez Hage	en O'Connor Albert Dribin LL	P
	(Firm	n/Company)	
201 South	Biscayne Bo	ulevard, Suite 800	17 JAN -9
	(Ac	ddress)	PM
Miami, FL	33131		£
	(City/Stat	te and Zip Code)	— OS
For further information	tion concerning this mat	tter, please call:	
Sagrario D	iaz	_{at (} 305 ₎ 577-3443 Ex	t. 217
(Name of	Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone	
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount	nt:	
■\$25 Filing Fee	□ \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55 Filing Fee & □ \$60 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	
MAILING A Amendment Division of P.O. Box 63 Tallahassee	Section Corporations 327	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cir Tallahassee, FL 32301	cle

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Tikal Investments, LLC
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L10000089009
Date of dissolution was: December 29, 2016
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:
Name and address of claimant, nature of claim, amount in
controversy, date of occurence of incident that gave rise to
claim, details regarding same, and place of filing of claim.
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)
Tikal Investments, LLC
c/o Law Center of the Americas, LLC
201 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 800
Miami, FL 33131

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Jose Gerardo Garcia

Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00